

OMX Copenhagen Stock Exchange Nikolaj Plads 6 DK 1067 Copenhagen K

Stock Exchange Announcement no. 12/2007

Dato: 13th March 2007

Report on transactions with shares in Skjern Bank from executive employees and their closely related.

In compliance with §. 28a, 1 of the Danish Securities Trading Act is A/S Skjern Bank committed to announce information on transactions with shares in Skjern Bank made by an executive employee.

A/S Skjern Bank has received information on the following transactions:

Name	Børge Lund Hansen
Cause	Board Member in Skjern Bank in compliance with § 28a, 2,1 of Danish Securities Trading Act
Issuer	Aktieselskabet Skjern Bank
ISIN	DK0060075034
Form	Right of subscription
Transaction	Purchase
Trade date	12th March 2007
Market	Copenhagen Stock Exchange
Number of shares	510
Market value in DKK	41,310



In compliance with §. 28a, 1 of the Danish Securities Trading Act is A/S Skjern Bank committed to announce information on transactions with shares in Skjern Bank made by an executive employee.

A/S Skjern Bank has received information on the following transactions:

Name	Børge Lund Hansen
Cause	Board Member in Skjern Bank in compliance with § 28a, 2,1 of Danish Securities Trading Act
Issuer	Aktieselskabet Skjern Bank
ISIN	DK0060075034
Form	New shares
Transaction	Purchase
Trade date	12th March 2007
Market	Copenhagen Stock Exchange
Number of shares	162
Market value in DKK	81,000

Yours Faithfully,

SKJERN BANK

Per Munck